FEE SCHEDULE 2021-2022

Elem. Instructional Material Fees:

Grades K-5
School Activity Pass for Elementary:

MS Instructional Material Fees:
Grades 6-8 (Includes School Activity Pass)
Middle School Yearbook
Athletic Equipment Per Sport Fee:
Band Usage Fee:
Instrument Rental Fee

Percussion

All Others

HS Instructional Material Fees:
Grades 9-12 (Includes School Activity Pass)
Athletic Equipment Per Sport Fee:
Choir Usage Fee:
Band Usage Fee:
Instrument Rental Fee
Percussion
All Others
Shop Fee
MacBook Insurance (Optional)

School Lunch Fees:
K-5 students
6-12 students
6-12 Salad/Specialty Bar
Adult Lunch*
Adult Salad/Specialty Bar
K-5 Breakfast
6-12 Breakfast
Adult Breakfast

Milk per carton:
Substitute Teacher Rate:
Individual Daily Rate

After 10 days & thereafter
Long-Term

Adult Athletic Pass:

$20.00
$25.00

$30.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

$25.00
$50.00

$30.00
$25.00
$15.00
$25.00

$25.00
$50.00
$10.00
$150.00

$ 2.85 (Reduced $.40/day)
$ 3.20 (Reduced $.40/day)

$4.00 USDA extending free meals through the
$4.65 21/22 school year
$5.00

$ 1.65 (Reduced = $.30/day)
$ 2.15 (Reduced = $.30/day)
$2.60

$.50 (PK-12)

$ 115.00
$125.00
$ 150.00

$120.00 FOR ALL REGULAR SEASONS HOME EVENTS ONLY (SAVINGS OF $28.00)

*updated 11/08/21
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