# **FEE SCHEDULE 2021-2022**

#### Elem. Instructional Material Fees:

Grades K-5	\$20.00
School Activity Pass for Elementary:	\$25.00

### MS Instructional Material Fees:

Grades 6-8 (Includes School Activity Pass)	\$30.00
Middle School Yearbook	\$15.00
Athletic Equipment Per Sport Fee:	\$15.00
Band Usage Fee:	\$15.00
Instrument Rental Fee	
Percussion	\$25.00
All Others	\$50.00

## **HS Instructional Material Fees:**

Grades 9-12 (Includes School Activity Pass)	\$30.00
Athletic Equipment Per Sport Fee:	\$25.00
Choir Usage Fee:	\$15.00
Band Usage Fee:	\$25.00
Instrument Rental Fee	
Percussion	\$25.00
All Others	\$50.00
Shop Fee	\$10.00
MacBook Insurance (Optional)	\$150.00

#### **School Lunch Fees:**

K-5 students	\$ 2.85 (Reduced \$.40/day)
6-12 students	\$ 3.20 (Reduced \$.40/day)
6-12 Salad/Specialty Bar Adult Lunch* Adult Salad/Specialty Bar	\$ 4.00USDA extending free meals through the\$ 4.6521/22 school year
K-5 Breakfast 6-12 Breakfast Adult Breakfast	\$ 3.00 \$ 1.65 (Reduced = \$.30/day) \$ 2.15 (Reduced = \$.30/day) \$ 2.60
Milk per carton:	\$ 2.00 \$ .50 (PK-12)

### **Substitute Teacher Rate:**

Individual Daily Rate	\$ 115.00
After 10 days & thereafter	\$ 125.00
Long-Term	\$ 150.00

#### Adult Athletic Pass: \$120.00 FOR ALL REGULAR SEASONS HOME EVENTS ONLY (SAVINGS OF \$28.00)

\*updated 11/08/21

\\mp-file\staff\$\angie.schubert\START OF SCHOOL\2021 START OF SCHOOL\2021-2022 Fees.rtf